Low Voltage Supervisory Circuits
with Watchdog in 4-Lead SC70
  ADM8616/ADM8617
Rev. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

01
6
Figure 17. Ordering Code Structure
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Reset
Threshold (V) Temperature Range Quantity
Package
Description Package Option Branding
ADM8616LCYAKSZ-RL72 4.63 −40°C to +85°C 3,000 4-Lead SC70 KS-4 N0F
ADM8616MCYAKSZ-RL72 4.38 −40°C to +85°C 3,000 4-Lead SC70 KS-4 N0F
ADM8616TCYAKSZ-RL72 3.08 −40°C to +85°C 3,000 4-Lead SC70 KS-4 N0F
ADM8616SCYAKSZ-RL72 2.93 −40°C to +85°C 3,000 4-Lead SC70 KS-4 N0F
ADM8616RCYAKSZ-RL72 2.63 −40°C to +85°C 3,000 4-Lead SC70 KS-4 N0F
ADM8616ZCYAKSZ-RL72 2.32 −40°C to +85°C 3,000 4-Lead SC70 KS-4 N0F
ADM8616YCYAKSZ-RL72 2.19 −40°C to +85°C 3,000 4-Lead SC70 KS-4 N0F
ADM8616WCYAKSZ-RL72 1.67 −40°C to +85°C 3,000 4-Lead SC70 KS-4 N0F
ADM8616VCYAKSZ-RL72 1.58 −40°C to +85°C 3,000 4-Lead SC70 KS-4 N0F
ADM8617SAYAKSZ-RL72 2.93 −40°C to +85°C 3,000 4-Lead SC70 KS-4 M4X
ADM8617RCYAKSZ-RL72 2.63 −40°C to +85°C 3,000 4-Lead SC70 KS-4 M4X
1 If ordering nonstandard models, complete the ordering code shown in Figure 17 by inserting reset threshold, reset timeout, and watchdog timeout suffixes. Contact
Sales for availability of nonstandard models.
2 Z = Pb-free part.
  ADM8616/ADM8617